U.S. CAGE Code 06324
M
ic
ro
-D
H
er
m

or rigid boards. Solder cup versions are also available pre-
wired and potted.
how to order solder cup and pc tail connectors
Series
Layout
Number of Contacts Contact Type Termination Type Mounting Threads
177-705H
Micro-D Hermetic Socket
Receptacle, Rear Panel Mount with
O-Ring, Solder Cup or PC Tail
9
15
21
25
31
37
S  –  Socket S  –  Solder Cup
P  –  PC Tail
U  –  #4 - 40 UNC
P  –  M3 Metric
Sample Part Number
177-705H 15 S P U
how to order PRE-WIRED connectors
Series Layout
Contact
Type
 Wire Gage
(AWG) Wire Type Wire Color
Wire Length
Inches
177-706H 9
15
21
25
31
37
S  –  Socket 6  –  #26
8  –  #28
0  –  #30
K	 –	M22759/11
600 Vrms Teflon
(TFE) (Not Available
in #30 AWG)
J	 –	M22759/33
600 Vrms Modified
Cross-Linked Tefzel
(ETFE)
1	–	White
2	–	Yellow
5	–	Color-Coded Stripes Per
MIL-STD-681
(#26 gage only)
7	–	Ten Color Repeat
18
 Wire Length In Inches.
“18” Specifies 18 Inches.
Sample Part Number
177-706H 25 S 6 K 1 –  18
U.S. CAGE Code 06324
M
icro-D
H
erm
etic
www.glenair.com E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
© 2011 Glenair, Inc. Printed in U.S.A.
H
H-8
DIMENSIONS
Layout
A Max. B C MAX. D E MAX. F Max. G H Max. J K L Max. M
In. mm.
In.
± .005
mm.
± 0.13 In . mm.
In .
± .003
mm.
± 0.08 In. mm. In. mm.
In.
± .004
mm.
± 0.10 In. mm. In. mm.
In.
± .004
mm.
± 0.10 In. mm. In. mm.
9S 1.488 37.80 1.011 25.67 .728 18.49 .565 14.35 .250 6.35 .675 17.14 .195 4.95 .526 13.36 1.254 31.85 .254 6.45 .275 6.99 .410 10.41
15S 1.638 41.61 1.161 29.48 .878 22.30 .715 18.16 .250 6.35 .675 17.14 .195 4.95 .526 13.36 1.414 36.91 .254 6.45 .275 6.99 .540 13.72